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- STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely -
Make Required Affidavit WELL PLU{;C‘INC BECOBD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

Staie Corporation Commission

G- Rooks County. Sec8_ Twp, 95 mee (£)18 (w)
' NORTH Location as “NE/CNWHSWE” or footage from lines C E/Z NW_NW
. , Lesse Owner—_Rains & Williamson 0il Co., Inc.
I | Lease Name HILGERS Well No._ & 2
\g j Office Address 1425 Wichita Plaza - Wichita, Kansas 67202
o — f’“ —_—— {'“““ - Character of Well (completed as Gil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
! : Date well completed 6-11 19.67
l 1 Application for plugging &led 6-11 1567
: E Application for plugging approved 6-11 19.67
I ! Plugging commenced 6-11 1067
: 2 Plugging completed : 6-11 19.67
A e T IR Reason for abandonment of :zveﬂ or pmdu@m@o f@m'n ation No oil or gas found
i ; in commercial quantities
I ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production..== 19. ==
!

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agerts before plugging was com-
Locate well correetly on abave

Section Plat menced? __Yes ,
Name of Conservation Agent whe supervised plugging of this well Leo Mas sey, H‘!‘y S, Kansas
Preducing formation None Depth to top Botiom Total Depth of We 3583 Pt
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECCRDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To sizE PUT 1N PULLED OUT

8~-5/8" 1209.36' None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Pushed plug to 500'". Spotted 25 sacks cement. Mud back to 200",
———Pushed plug and spot w/20 sacks cement. Mud back to 40". Set

solid bridge and capped with 8 sacks, 2 sacks in rat hole. Plug-
oA mnmnla od _at+r L0000 P A 11—“7
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it
(Xf additional description is necesgary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc.
Address 1425 Wichita Plaza - Wichita, Kansas
srats op_ KANSAS counTy o SEDGHICK .

Wilson Rains

——{ seoploRem wiapenar e (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on ocath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and ma ybsrem contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So hefp«;g’e

(Signature) ///4@k%%<;?§%9%%7 Wilson Rains
1425 Wichita Plaza - Wichita, Kansas

- C (Address)
SusscriBED ANp-5WORN vo before me this 13 day of June s 19 67
My comsnission expires March 3 , 19 7 O Mar y J (%r Ow™n. Notary Public,




ROTARY DRILLING LOG

Operator: Rains & Williamson 0il Co.,

Inc.
HILGERS #2

C E% NW NW Sec. 8-9S5-

Rooks County, Kansas

Formations

Clay and Sand
Shale

Sand

Shale '
Shale and Red Bed
Anhydrite

Shale

Lime and Shale
Shale and Lime
Lime and Shale -
Lime

Lime and Chert
Rotary Total Depth (D & A)

18w

40"
260"
1170'
1315"'
1445
1491"
1950’
2680'
3005°

3175

3510'
3583
3583

5-163-20028-00-00

Contractor: Rains & William=-
son 0il Co., Inc.

Commenced: 6-4-67

Completed: 6-11-67

Remarks: ' Set 8-5/8" surface

casing at 209.36',
cemented w/150 sx.
GL~3 cement.
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CONSERYATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

We certify the above log is

true and correct to the best

of our knowledge and belief.

RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO.,INC.

Wilson Rains

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of
Kansas, County of Sedgwick, this 13th day of June, 1967.

My Commission Expires:
March 3, 1970

N By

Mary J. Brown Notary Public




